NL2500(M)

Installation
Packet



1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16

|
00¥1000062N _ﬂnm

1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 | 1 | 12 13 | 14 | 15 16

3 __ __’
a
= ﬁ : .
o
2 v L v } S T | “ NS
g j —— ()
) Sy~ ”
Zf --' E -- : d [ .%
S O [ .
; £ o=ha, —
e O
| . ~
n o° . ©
= —
& c
3,585(141.1)/3,943(155.2)
4,690(184.6),/5048(198.7)
1,318(51.9) m
i1 ;HL-_ == !
s Fee=a |
Amu iy
- \7
_Halu. \Pw ~ .W 70 ° CM“ |_||= o
8 O dl- Foo = O mo
S = g = b
5 S S i 4
) ~| 8 o
— T N | © e ~
o > e s B L s s B et s S ey I [ h
. - 0 —_— e e ————————————— O
| 2 5
: S
lekel| o Q
g —
1,678 3,845(151.4)
4,690(184.6)
N %mSAWI;"Q GENERAL TOLERANCE | HEAT TREATMENT m —/\_ A_| —.A
e NLzsoo  LAY-OUT
E[NL2500 e T ™ NL2s00 Lav-ouUT
MARK REVISION DATE | REV' D| CHE' D W wmw\mu %mm._w\,”M o wﬂb\ﬂﬂ Z ,M Tlu ,O 70 ,O O ,._ ,>7O 70 \
I




1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16

,
00vV900005¢N

WS

Styrofoam Foundation Outline JACK BOLT(9EA)
307,5(12.11) 3400(133.86) -~
['e}
100(3,.94) 3200(125.98) 100(3.94) o)
N 800(31.5)
2] 3.94
L [ 500(19.69) 100 200(7.87) |
S 3.94
\ \ P
@ B
T
m [ 1 Lo
2 Co) S T ; B I 5=
g K ¢ ] L
/M\ \.\\\.\i//\m \ \ \ _\ g \ - %
3 G 5 i
N NL2500 8 e
<) I 2 e
] I ¥ooA 9 S ©)
s M N _\ 1 . S
< e} © [
b g ¢ i : 2
N \kw\\ \kw\\ ¢ o\\ - 8 8 . “% 3
p = = = g = = A 2
. & G5 NP e, : = 2R
g PN g e
m \ fod N :
9721 728 7 / ]
T e
1 ! =~ D
f ] ;
— N Lo
o
M T
’ B
~ L
:1u. Concrete
/M\ D Gravel
) 240(9.45) 510(20.08) 55/ 255(10.04) | 205(8.07) 740(29.13) 595(23.43) 600(23.62) 2
N
17) Operator's side S
&MQQ«N%@
Notel) This drawing shows the standard foundation.
. . . 100(3.94) 100(3.94)
Modify the concrete thickness according I — NUT(M74)
ground condition. E/ oN WASHER(M14) JACK BOLT(N3010108 : 9EA)
N Y
Before the first o etely d AN NG LOCK NUT(N3010109 : 9EA) BASE BOLT(M14X500L)
efore the first concrete is completely dry, o5 3 BASE PLATE(N3010103 : 8EA)
chamfer the area facing the outside of the ® @ 7/ > (N3070104 : 1EA)
machine by approximately 100 mm. @ N\-\ i g
ol of °
. N —
Concrete strength (28 days after placing S sl A
. 0 —~
concrete) should be 20.6 Mpa(2986.2 psi) © 8 K 7
or more. -
) (S=2/1)
Note2) Because 100 mm(3.94 inch) of styrofoam must p200(7.88
Adhere to the inside surface of ditch, dig the $240(9.45)
foundation 100 mm(3.94 inch) outside of the . .
outline of the foundation. Foundation Bolt Detall
mmzmnmh,»nhm?ﬂ%ﬁm HEAT TREATMENT m—/\_ —.A
APP” )| T
I H 05~ 6£0.1
Note3) Unit : mm(inch) \ B~ 30%0.2 ONTT ASS Y LAY—OUT
s O - NL2500 v
MATERIAL ’
e NE2500 owe' Jei000+08 o | FOUNDATION Ass'Y
o . UNLESS OTHERWISE[PLATING SCALE
D DES’ I
MARK REVISION DATE |REV | CHE' O & DATE Sw,ﬂom,o%ﬁ%zmw 1/8 z,mT,o 70 ,o T ,m ,Lo 70 \
[

1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16

SMTK_A1




MACHINE KVA AMPS @| AMPS Cool Slid Hvd. Uni T L Chuck Oil for | Chiller
MODEL 20v |@as0v oolant| Slideways yd. Unit| Transmission uc Air ol

NL150/200/250 31 82 37 48 .79 gal 5.3 gal n/a .20zdaily | N/A N/A
NL1500(M) 31 82 37 48 .79 gal 5.3 gal n/a .2 0zdaily| .60z N/A
NL2000(M) 31 82 37 48 .79 gal 5.3 gal n/a .2 0zdaily| .60z N/A
NL2000A/B/S/Y | 40 105 48 60 .79 gal 5.3 gal n/a .20zdaily| .60z | 4gal
NL2500SY 50 131 60 60 .79 gal 5.3 gal n/a .20zdaily| .60z | 4gal
NL2500S 40 105 48 48 .79 gal 5.3 gal 0.75 .2ozdaily| .60z N/A
NL2500(M) 40 105 48 53 .79 gal 5.3 gal 0.75 .20zdaily| .60z N/A
NL2500/1100 | 40 105 48 63 .79 gal 5.3 gal 0.75 2o0zdaily [ N/A | N/A
NL3000(M) 40 105 48 63 .79 gal 5.3 gal 0.75 .20zdaily| N/A N/A
NL3500BY 55 144 66 101 .79 gal 6.6 n/a .2 0zdaily| N/A N/A
NL4000(M) 55 144 66 63 .79 gal 6.4 gal 0.75 .20zdaily| N/A N/A
NL5000(M) 55 144 66 63 .79 gal 6.4 gal 0.75 2o0zdaily [ N/A | N/A
NL5000L(M) 65 170 78 130 .79 gal 6.4 gal 0.75 2o0zdaily| N/A | N/A
NL6000(M) 65 170 78 105 .79 gal 15 gal 0.75 2o0zdaily [ N/A | N/A
NL6000L(M) 65 170 78 150 .79 gal 15 gal 0.75 2o0zdaily| N/A | N/A
NL600OXL(M) 65 170 78 180 .79 gal 15 gal 0.75 2o0zdaily[ N/A | N/A
NL7000L(M) 65 170 78 150 .79 gal 15 gal 2 gal 2o0zdaily| N/A | N/A
NL7000XL(M) 65 170 78 180 .79 gal 15 gal 2 gal .2 0zdaily| N/A N/A

Shell OiI.T68 Mobil DTE Mobil QOil Light | velocit
Mobil 22 IS0 VG 32 SW10 PTE Ligh 06

Vactra#2
check daily |check daily] check daily gre?se che'ck Ch?d(
daily daily | Daily

Air requirements: 80-100 psi, 5-10 CFM

Coolant only fluid required at install

Voltage : 220V +/- 10% (480V requires transformer)




MACHINE PACKING INFORMATION
[ —

LBS NET LB
MODEL DESCRIPTION | PACKING DIMENSION (FT) CBM GROSS
WEIGHT
WEIGHT
NL2500/750 MACHINE + CC 16.73(L) x 7.55(W) x 7.38(H) 26.39 12,569 14,024
NL2500M/750 MACHINE + CC 16.73(L) x 7.55(W) x 7.38(H) 26.39 13,010 14,465




1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16

|
00800 106G¢N _nm_ N DWG NO. NAME MAT'L @ TY  REMARK
CYLINDER SPECIFICATION CHUCK SPECIFICATION 1| N2590805A00 | PROXIMITY SWITCH 2 |FL7M-346HD-C
CYLINDER INSIDE DIAMETER | 185 mm PLUNGER STOKE 19 mm 2|N2590802A00 |HYD. CYLINDER 1 |sD18582CU+18CS
PISTON STROKE 30 mm JAW STOKE (= &) 8.8 mm 3/50221011 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 6 | M10X110
PISTON THRUST | pysH 85 kN PLUNGER sl2%% 4676kgt (46kN) 4
Soral 4 OMPa (8700 kaf)
mw%x tom ) PULLC 79 kN ZI0§ mHere 12848kgf (126.6kN) 5
Rl (233am). (8100 kaf) 2D EES 4500 r.p.m. 6/N2590102B00 | DRAW PIPE STKM13C | 1
XHNRet=" (45 bar) WEIGHT (SOFT JAW £&) 36 kgf 7 IN2590801A00 |[HYD. CHUCK 1 MH10A08(MIOXP2.0)
2038 4800 rpm G-D? (SOFT JAW £2) 0.329 kgf-m? 8 |N2590803A00 | HARD JAW 1 |SB10B1
WEGHT 26kaf ZD TS Mo 3.350kgf 9|M2590804A00 | SOFT JAW 3 |HB10A1
Monent of inertia 0.11 kg'm? AH2 CYLINDER SD-18582 10(50210825 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 4 |M8X25
DRAIN & 3.5 litar/min I AY e 28 kg/cm’ 11/52530800 SPRING WASHER 4 |M8
1S0.vG.32. 50" 3.0MPa 12 |N2590103A00 | BRACKET $5400 1
13|N2590104A00 | CHUCK COVER SCP1 1
1450210612 SHB 3 | MeXi12
837
121.5 697.5 83 146
M M
[ ikl |
—— il N AN \ﬁ
m _._
e =2 ) o e S ) 7
“_Wu 10A08(MIOXPZ.0) |~. mw
T |
_ — o
- o M
SD18582CU(M90OXP2.0) — \ —  — PR
i [ N S
o (9}
(@]
N — o~ <
e 1 T ST 1 N 5
Q . NS AN Q (@) ANY N
NS W >
S =
(&)
[©)
= M o
H=E I H al
J 4 | + =
N R = — Ml
O B
bl L i — T 1|
LI H— , L
- ol |
] 1 | W
15| 135 |
B "” L —— J , 18 95
, ” i MAX. 25
| n_J I
, , MIN. =5
W i MAX. 26.5 20 5
: ; < MIN. 7.5
©
85,7 | 128.5 m 70 13
J\/\ N
488
NOTE
;_ . Z_lmmoo >_O: IO_I_IOS\ OICO—A >—.w.nm_ . J.W SHIN mmzmnmh,»nhm_fmﬁ%znm HEAT TREATMENT
_ . SMTK
2. CHUCK & CYLINDER SPEC.(&f&2]) T TR0213 | g5 a0
2.1 HYD. CHUCK : MH210A08(M90XP2.0) kv D o 120s0s e CHUCK
2.2 HYD. CYLINDER : SD18582CU+SD~18CS(M90XP2.0) o7 T 12 1003 e
3. FTHEUSZ 091, 4,300rpm At f CHED 1000~2000 £ 1.2 1 10" HOLLOW CHUCK ASS'Y
N o . UNLESS OTHERWISE[PLATING SCALE | | | |
B0O |CHUCK ADAPTOR 4tH|, PULLEY $HZ 09214| SUW D DES’ D[ .S PARK ] ! !
MARK REVISION DATE | REv | e’ 1| DATE 2019213 Sw,ﬂom,o%ﬁ%zmw 1/1.5 Z,mwm,w Wo, , ,o ,w 0 70 \

1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 1 | 12 13 | 14 | 15 | 16




	Air power oil.pdf
	Mills

	Copy of Lathe  Mill Shipping Dimensions.pdf
	Mills

	Air power oil.pdf
	Mills

	Air power oil.pdf
	Lathes

	Copy of Lathe  Mill Shipping Dimensions.pdf
	Lathes

	Dimensions.pdf
	Lathes

	NL Series Shipping Dimensions.pdf
	Lathes

	Air power oil.pdf
	Lathes

	Air power oil.pdf
	Lathes

	NL Series Shipping Dimensions.pdf
	Lathes

	NL Series Shipping Dimensions.pdf
	Lathes

	NLBSY.pdf
	Converted




